

#### WWW.NATIVEAMERICANBAR.ORG

## 2015 National Native American Bar Association Annual Meeting, Elections, and Young Lawyer Committee Meeting

The NNABA Annual Meeting will be held during the <u>Federal Bar</u> Association 40th Anniversary Indian Law Conference.

Date: Wednesday, April 8, 2015

Time: 1 PM - 5 PM

Location: Talking Stick Resort, Scottsdale, AZ

#### **Agenda Items**

If you have an item to be considered for the NNABA Annual Meeting Agenda, please send it to President Mary Smith at marysmith828@hotmail.com by March 25.

#### **Elections**

It is election year! Elections for NNABA President-Elect, Secretary and At-Large Directors will take place at the 2015 NNABA Annual Meeting. Please note that President-Elect Linda Benally will assume the presidency at the close of the Annual Meeting. The newly elected

NNABA board will also begin their terms at the close of the Annual Meeting. The NNABA treasurer position is appointed by the Board.

Nominations for each position will be made on the floor during the meeting. Each Director will be responsible for leading a NNABA initiative. If you are interested in serving on the NNABA Board of Directors, NNABA will be circulating a list of those who express an interest in the Board to the membership prior to the meeting. To be included in this circulation, please send an e-mail with a short paragraph of interest and one paragraph bio to adminassistant@nativeamericanbar.org no later than April 1, 2015.

### **Young Lawyer Committee Meeting**

The NNABA Young Lawyer Committee will meet immediately following the NNABA Annual Meeting. Please join us!

Date: April 8, 2015

Time: 5 PM – 6 PM

Location: Talking Stick Resort, Scottsdale, AZ

If you have any questions about the upcoming meeting or about NNABA, contact President Mary Smith at <a href="marysmith828@hotmail.com">marysmith828@hotmail.com</a>.

We look forward to seeing you at the 2015 NNABA Annual Meeting and Young Lawyers Committee Meeting.

Sincerely,

Mary Smith

NNABA President 2013-2015

For more information contact 480-727-0420 or visit www.nativeamericanbar.org.

# www.NativeAmericanBar.org